
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004920-2026 

Award

WCC Switch Support

Warwickshire County Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-004920
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0607a2 (view related notices)
Published 20 January 2026, 3:11pm

Scope 

Description

Extended hardware support for WCC network infrastructure to include switch support.

 

Contract 1

Supplier

KHIPU NETWORKS LIMITED

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004920-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004920-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0607a2


Page 2 to 4

Contract value

£103,079.47 excluding VAT

£123,695.36 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

20 January 2026

Earliest date the contract will be signed

1 February 2026

Contract dates (estimated)

1 February 2026 to 31 December 2027

1 year, 11 months

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

Contract locations

UKG1 - Herefordshire, Worcestershire and Warwickshire



Page 3 to 4

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

KHIPU NETWORKS LIMITED

Companies House: 05218573

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PVNR-8733-HTZW

3 Waterfront Business Park

Fleet

GU51 3TW

United Kingdom

Email: sales@khipu-networks.com

Website: https://www.khipu-networks.com/

Region: UKJ37 - North Hampshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

mailto:sales@khipu-networks.com
https://www.khipu-networks.com


Page 4 to 4

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Warwickshire County Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDTN-5446-NMXW

Shire Hall

Warwick

CV34 4SA

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@warwickshire.gov.uk

Website: http://www.warwickshire.gov.uk

Region: UKG13 - Warwickshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@warwickshire.gov.uk
http://www.warwickshire.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	KHIPU NETWORKS LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	Warwickshire County Council


		2026-02-24T03:17:48+0000
	TCPDF




